Split core current transformer
Maximum continuous primary current: 100 A AC
Output: 1A or 5A at rated current
Accuracy: 1% 2VA
Insulation voltage: 600V AC
Maximum primary voltage: 5000V AC (insulated conductor)
Phase angle: less than 2 degrees at 50% of rated current
Frequency range: 50 to 400Hz

Black
White
5. Typical Product Parameter List
6. Typical Performance Curves
1). 5A Output
2). 1A Output
product standard Input current
(A)
Output
current (A)
Overload
current (A)
Wire size Non linearity error
  (5% 120%)
F(I)% δ(I)°
CT-SP-100A-5A 100 5 170 2.5 mm Ø/ 1 m ≤1% ≤1°
CT-SP-250A-5A 250 5 420 2.5 mm Ø/ 1 m ≤0.5% ≤0.7°
CT-SP-300A-5A 300 5 540 2.5 mm Ø/ 1 m ≤0.5% ≤0.2°
CT-SP-400A-5A 400 5 720 2.5 mm Ø/ 1 m ≤0.5% ≤0.2°
CT-SP-600A-5A 600 5 960 2.5 mm Ø/ 1 m ≤0.5% ≤0.1°
product standard Input current
(A)
Output
current (A)
Overload
current (A)
Wire size Non linearity error
  (5% 120%)
F(I)% δ(I)°
CT-SP-200A-1A 200 1 600 1.5 mm Ø / 2.5m ≤0.5% ≤0.3°
CT-SP-300A-1A 300 1 700 1.5 mm Ø / 2.5m ≤0.5% ≤0.2°
CT-SP-500A-1A 500 1 800 1.5 mm Ø / 2.5m ≤0.5% ≤0.1°
Split core current transformer
8. Label
7. Materials List
No. Materials Specifi cations